
CAUSE NO. DC-19-18831

FIRST NATIONAL CAPITAL, LLC,

Plaintiff,

§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

v. DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

BLUESTONE RESOURCES, INC.

Defendant. 95TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
AND CONFIRMATION OF ARBITRATION AWARD

BEFORE THE COURT is Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment and Confirmation of

Arbitration Award (the "Motion"), filed by Plaintiff First National Capital, LLC ("FNC"). By its

Motion, FNC seeks confirmation of a final arbitration award (the "Final Award") issued in favor

ofFNC and against Defendant Bluestone Resources, Inc. ("Bluestone"), dated November 13, 2019

and issued by the Honorable Mark Whittington (Ret). On May 15, 2020, the Motion came on for

hearing. Both parties appeared through their respective counsel. Having considered the Motion,

Bluestone's response, the arguments of counsel, and all other matters properly before the Court,

the Court hereby GRANTS the Motion in its entirety. Accordingly, the Court hereby GRANTS

summary judgment in favor ofFNC and CONFIRMS the November 13,2019 arbitration award.

Pursuant to those rulings, the Court hereby ENTERS JUDGMENT on the Final Award and

ORDERS that FNC shall recover from Bluestone the sum of $2,716,240.94, plus attorney fees of

$63,002.59, and costs of$13,045.55. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all costs of court expended

or incurred in this cause are taxed and adjudged against Bluestone. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
AND CONFIRMATION OF ARBITRATION AWARD'

Page 1

CAUSE NO. DC-l9—18831

FIRST NATIONAL CAPITAL, LLC, § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

Plaintiff, g

v. g DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

BLUESTONE RESOURCES, INC.
g

Defendant. g 95TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
AND CONFIRMATION OF ARBITRATION AWARD

BEFORE THE COURT is Plaintiffs Motion for Summary Judgment and Confirmation of

Arbitration Award (the “Motion”), filed by Plaintiff First National Capital, LLC (“FNC”). By its

Motion, FNC seeks confirmation of a final arbitration award (the “Final Award”) issued in favor

ofFNC and against Defendant Bluestone Resources, Inc. (“Bluestone”), dated November 13, 20 1 9

and issued by the Honorable Mark Whittington (Ret). On May 15, 2020, the Motion came on for

hearing. Both parties appeared through their respective counsel. Having considered the Motion,

Bluestone’s response, the arguments 0f counsel, and all other matters properly before the Court,

the Court hereby GRANTS the Motion in its entirety. Accordingly, the Court hereby GRANTS

summary judgment in favor ofFNC and CONFIRMS the November 13, 2019 arbitration award.

Pursuant to those rulings, the Court hereby ENTERS JUDGMENT on the Final Award and

ORDERS that FNC shall recover fiom Bluestone the sum of $2,716,240.94, plus attorney fees of

$63,002.59, and costs of $13,045.55. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all costs ofcourt expended

or incurred in this cause are taxed and adjudged against Bluestone. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR SUNHWARY JUDGIVIENT Page 1

AND CONFIRMATION OF ARBITRATION AWARD‘



that all sums awarded to FNC in this judgment shall bear interest at the current statutory rate of

5.0% per annum from the date of this order until paid or otherwise satisfied by Bluestone.

All writs and processes for the enforcement and collection of the judgment awarded herein

may issue as necessary. All other relief requested by either party and not expressly granted herein

is hereby denied. This is a final judgment and is immediately appealable.

SO ORDERED the 2fday of May, 2020.

~

dlJ/.J60
5/71/A.l6 6Y

jJ 5 jJ6A1/Y}~7

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT
AND CONFIRMATION OF ARBITRATION AWARD'

Page 2

that all sums awarded to FNC in this judgment shall bear interest at the current statutory rate of

5.0% per annum from the date of this order until paid or otherwise satisfied by Bluestone.

A11 writs and processes for the enforcement and collection ofthe judgment awarded herein

may issue as necessary. All other reliefrequested by either party and not expressly granted herein

is hereby denied. This is a final judgment and is immediately appealable.

fluW
lelgeflpfsiding ‘

i 3 mfl Wfldo/
5/77/u6 57

,0 Sf/éA/Amfl’

so ORDERED thefiday ofMay, 202 .

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT Page 2
AND CONFIRMATION OF ARBITRATION AWARD‘


